Dressage Experience Open Schooling Show

Hosted by Transitions 4H Club ESDCTA, ECRDA and SGSDS sanctioned, Burlington County 4H Qualifying and high point.

Show Secretary May 17th & October 31st:

Ellen Brindle-Clark

Burlington, NJ 08016

Phone: 609-351-1054

13 Bunting Ave.

Show Dates:

Organizer:

Transitions 4H Club

Westhampton, NJ 08060

2 Academy Drive

May 17th, 2020 – Burlington County Fairgrounds June 14th, 2020 – Horse Park of New Jersey October 31st, 2020 – Burlington County Fairgrounds

Opening Dates:

April 1_{st}, 2020 May 1_{st}, 2020 September 15th, 2020 Closing Dates:

May 10th, 2020 June 7th, 2020 October 24th, 2020

Show Secretary June 14th:

Stephanie Warner 2204 Whitehorse-Hamilton Sq. Rd. Hamilton Square, NJ 08690 Phone: 609-273-7253

Judges: May 17th – Tracey Wilson (L) June 14th – Debbie Morrison (L) October 31st – Karin Worm (L)

** Please indicate Jr/Sr, Starter Rider, Starter Horse.

Classes:

	0103363.								
1.	Introductory USDF Test A*	12.	Western Dressage – Introductory Test 3						
2.	Introductory USDF Test B**	13.	Western Dressage – Introductory Test 4						
3.	Introductory USDF Test C**	14.	Western Dressage – Basic Test 3						
4.	Training Level Test 1**	15.	Western Dressage – Basic Test 4						
5.	Training Level Test 2**	16.	Prix Caprilli Introductory Test						
6.	Training Level Test 3**	17.	Prix Caprilli Test 1						
7.	First Level Test 1**	18.	Prix Caprilli Test 2						
8.	First Level Test 2**	19.	Lead Line Walk Only						
9.	First Level Test 3**	20.	Lead Line Walk-Trot						
10.	Second Level and above TOC (Western riders may	21.	Dressage Showmanship 4H Only						
	enter this class)**	22.	USEA Test of Choice						
11.	Dressage Seat Equitation								
* Please indicate Jr/Sr and if Starter Rider or Starter horse									

ENTRIES/FEES: a) \$20.00 per class for Open riders and \$10.00 per class for Burlington County 4H Members MAIL ENTRIES and FEES to show Secretary listed above or enter online at www.horseshowoffice.com. b) Please make checks out to Transitions 4H Club; c) \$10 Office Fee. d) NO REFUNDS AFTER CLOSING DATE, including acts of God, inclement weather, or other emergencies. e) Negative coggins within twelve (12) months. Coggins and proof of Eastern Encephalitis, Tetanus, Rabies and West Nile Vaccine administered no less than fourteen (14) days and no more than twelve (12) months prior to the date of the show and Equine Influenza Virus and Equine Herpes Virus (Rhinopneumonitis) vaccinations within six months prior the date of show must accompany entry. f) Non-negotiable check will void entry and incur a \$30.00 fee.

Awards: 6 ribbons per class. Thoroughbred Incentive Program Awards and Special Awards.

Championships – If you have ridden in at least 2 of the 2019 Dressage Experience shows at the same level you are qualified for Championships. You will enter the show as normal and Championship placings will be determined based on the combined average of the 2 qualifying tests ridden that day.

Ride Times: Will be emailed to competitors and posted on our website <u>www.transitions4hclub.com</u> the Wednesday prior to the show. You may also call the show secretary between 6:30 and 9:30 pm the Wednesday before the show to receive your ride times.

OTHER INFORMATION: No dogs Allowed. All riders, youth and adult, must wear a properly fitting equestrian helmet, passing or surpassing current applicable ASTM/SEI (American Society for Testing and Materials/Safety Equipment Institute) standards, with chin strap secured, while mounted at any time/anywhere on the competition/event grounds. Please turn your bridle numbers in to the secretary's booth before you leave the show. More information about Prix Caprilli tests can be found at

http://nebula.wsimg.com/8f0d552dfcc0bcffc06dd99a20c98ba4?AccessKeyId=A763EB0F9E7BFA5597E2&disposition=0&alloworigin=1 and http://nebula.wsimg.com/79ef765183e6ada3b60c425c439556b3?AccessKeyId=A763EB0F9E7BFA5597E2&disposition=0&alloworigin=1

Dressage Experience Show Entry Form

ONE HORSE PER ENTRY FORM

Entries MUST BE COMPLETE with Signatures, Current Coggins, Proof of Vaccinations and Full Payment

Show Name	:	Show Date:								
Rider:		4H (if /	# Applicable)	ECRDA # ESD		SDCTA #				
Address: Phone:										
Email:										
Circle As Appropriate: JR/YR- SR -Starter- Shown Above 2nd Level Trainer:										
Name of Horse Breed Color Age Height										
Class Number										

Special Requests:

Fees Enclosed:_____

Total:_____

I hereby enclose my entry which is made at my own risk and subject to the conditions and regulations of 4H, ECRDA, SGSDS, USDF and USEF/USAE, as well as any additional sanctioning organizations.

RELEASE OF CLAIMS

With the total understanding that horses are unpredictable and potentially dangerous animals, and that a horse show setting is unpredictable and potentially dangerous itself, and that anything may happen today, I hereby on behalf of myself and my personal representatives, release and forever discharge the Burlington County 4-H Youth Development Program and their respective agents, members, leaders, and their successors and assigns; Burlington County 4-H Horse Advisory Board and their respective officers and members, agents, successors, and assigns; Rutgers, the State University, and their agents, successors, and assigns; the Horse Show Committee and their agents, successors, and assigns; of and from any and all claims and demands of any kind, nature and character which I may or may hereafter acquire or which my personal representatives may hereafter acquire or accrue to them; for any and all damages, losses and injuries which may be suffered or sustained by me, my property, or by the horse(s) utilized in connection with my participation in the Burlington County 4-H Horse Advisory Horse Shows; my association therewith, my entry and participation in shows and events affiliated with any of the aforesaid organizations, my traveling to, training for, and return from such shows and events; and all such claims and demands are hereby waived and released, and I covenant not to sue therefore now or at any future time.

HELMET REGULATION

All riders, youth and adult, must wear a properly fitting equestrian helmet, passing or surpassing current applicable ASTM/SEI (American Society for Testing and Materials/Safety Equipment Institute) standards, with chin strap secured, while mounted at any time/anywhere on the competition/event grounds.

The Burlington County 4-H Youth Development Program, Burlington County 4-H Horse Advisory Council, Horse Show Committee and officials, make no representation or warranty, express or implied, about any protective equestrian helmet, and cautions riders that death or serious injury may result despite wearing such equestrian helmet as all equestrian sports involve inherent dangerous risk and as no helmet can protect against all foreseeable injuries.

For our youth riders under 18 years of age, it is the responsibility of the parent or guardian to see to it that the equestrian helmet worn complies with appropriate safety standards for protective headgear intended for equestrian use, and is properly fitted and in good condition. Riders over age 18 are responsible for their equestrian helmet complying with the standards. The Burlington County 4-H Youth Development Program, Burlington County 4-H Horse Advisory Council, and/or_Show Committee, and officials are not responsible for checking equestrian helmet for such compliance.

I, the undersigned rider, parent, guardian, understand that I am responsible to verify that the equestrian's riding helmet complies with appropriate safety standards for protective headgear intended for equestrian use. I further attest that the helmet is an ASTM/SEI approved equestrian riding helmet that is properly fitted to the specific entrant and in good condition.

Signature

Signature of Parent or Guardian if Rider is under 18
